Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 320 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

ARCHERY					
\$210.00	45 Grove Street Wanaque, NJ 07465	\$200.00	718 Warwick Tpke. Hewitt, NJ 07421		
\$200.00	1 Highview Drive West Milford, NJ 07480				
TENNIS CAMP					
\$80.00	34 Circle Blvd. Newfoundland, NJ 07435				
DAY CAMP					
\$450.00	153 Oak Ridge Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$285.00	456 Lake Shore Drive Hewitt, NJ 07421		
\$186.50	239 Point Breeze Drive Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$170.00	24 Hancock Drive West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$635.00	97 Vreeland Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$1091.70	95 Lincoln Ave. West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$225.00	10 Alpine Lane West Milford, NJ 07480				
PADDLE BOARDING					
\$90.00	65 Vreeland Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$50.00	53 Overlook Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$50.00	75 Sterling Road Greenwood Lake,NY 10925				
FALL SOCCER					
\$90.00	40 Gould Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435				
LEGO CAMP					
\$140.00	14 Old Greenwood Lake Tpk Hewitt, NJ 07421				
LIFEGUARD CLASS					
\$310.00	14 Capstan Rd West Milford, NJ 07480				

Adopted: August 16, 2023

Adopted this 16th day of August, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William	Senande,	Township	Clerl